Inform participants about prevailing education issues and solicit ideas for reform; 
c. Empower teachers and administrators with essential legal knowledge and skills; and 
d. Develop policy recommendations to address challenges faced by teachers/learners. 

Each participant will be charged a minimal registration fee of Five Thousand Two 
Hundred Pesos (P5,200.00) to cover expenses for board and lodging, training materials, 
speakers' honoraria, and other incidental costs. Registration and billeting will begin at 
1:00 PM on February 27, while check-out time will be at 12:00 NN on March 1. 

In this regard, we respectfully request your office to endorse this activity to the